

SMITHERS SANITARY BOARD
FAYETTE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
FOR
CONTRACT NO. 1 - PHASE II SANITARY SEWER AND STORMWATER SEPARATION PROJECT
BID TABULATION
BID OPENING: Thursday, November 4, 2021, 2:00 PM

Item	Qty.	Description	Ampeco, Inc. #WV057574		Pro Contracting, Inc. #WV044670		Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC. #WV053314		Triton Construction, Inc. #WV046687		
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 44,450.00	\$ 44,450.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 73,550.00	\$ 73,550.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,737.50	\$ 6,737.50
4	570	LF	24" HDPE Storm Sewer Line	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 82,650.00
5	305	LF	15" HDPE Storm Sewer Line	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 26,535.00
6	655	LF	14" HDPE Storm Sewer Line	\$ 44.00	\$ 28,820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 68,775.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 58,950.00
7	275	LF	12" HDPE Storm Sewer Line	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 20,075.00
8	25	LF	10" HDPE Storm Sewer Line	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,825.00
9	950	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 52.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 90,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 83,600.00
10	305	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 51.00	\$ 15,555.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 38,125.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 21,655.00
11	1,165	LF	8" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 69.00	\$ 80,385.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 139,800.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 160,770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 116,500.00
12	260	LF	4" PVC Service Lateral Piping	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00
13	175	LF	4" D.I. Service Lateral Piping	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,600.00
14	85	LF	36" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 785.00	\$ 66,725.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 62,900.00
15	125	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 324.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 39,375.00
16	25	LF	30" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00
17	35	LF	24" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 5,425.00
18	25	LF	20" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00
19	25	EA	48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Casting & Lid	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 85,000.00
20	1	EA	Remove & Replace 48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Casting & Lid	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
21	10	EA	48" Diameter Storm Manhole Base, Cone Top & Lid	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00
22	1	EA	Remove Existing Drop Inlet & Replace with 48" Diameter Storm Manhole Base, Cone Top & Lid	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	2	EA	RegROUT Existing Manhole	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
24	10	EA	New Drop Inlet	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00
25	15	EA	Remove & Replace Drop Inlet	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
26	35	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00
27	2	EA	8" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00
28	1	EA	6" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
29	2	EA	Connect to Existing Manhole	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
30	1	EA	Connect to Existing Drop Inlet	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
31	25	EA	Reconnect Customer Service Lateral	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
32	1	LS	Storm Sewer Outfall	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
33	685	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair w/ 2" Full-Width HMA Overlay	\$ 100.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 92,475.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 58,225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 171,250.00

SMITHERS SANITARY BOARD
 FAYETTE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
 FOR
 CONTRACT NO. 1 - PHASE II SANITARY SEWER AND STORMWATER SEPARATION PROJECT
 BID TABULATION
 BID OPENING: Thursday, November 4, 2021, 2:00 PM

Item	Qty.		Description	Ampeco, Inc. #WV057574		Pro Contracting, Inc. #WV044670		Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC. #WV053314		Triton Construction, Inc. #WV046687	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
34	240	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,800.00
35	85	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 11.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00
36	40	LF	Driveway Repair (Gravel)	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	210	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,000.00
38	985	LF	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 88.00	\$ 86,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 34,475.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 68,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 68,950.00
39	1,350	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fee Allowance	\$ 3.37	\$ 4,549.50	\$ 3.37	\$ 4,549.50	\$ 3.37	\$ 4,549.50	\$ 3.37	\$ 4,549.50
40	65	LF	Privacy Fence	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,745.00
41	15	EA	8 x 4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
42	15	EA	8 x 4" D.I. Wye Connection	\$ 530.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00
43	7	EA	6 x 4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 553.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 889,814.50		\$ 1,105,529.50		\$ 1,186,201.50		\$ 1,198,000.00

THRASHER

300 Association Drive
 Charleston, WV 25311
 Phone: 304-343-7601
 Fax: 304-343-7604

Prepared By:

Jonathan Carpenter, P.E. 11/4/2021

